WALLES



Phonester (304) 730 cel

## FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM.

NUMBE	ROF	PACES IN	CLUDIN	IG COVER 5	HEET:	25		
TO: ·			61	WY N	ISBEI			
COMPAI	যত্ব-			DEP				
FAX#:				558-				
FROM:_		$D\epsilon$		ELBO	×			
THILE:			ESTI	MATOR				
and the Contraction of the Contr	(FNT)	Ş-		FAXED	Bia	Foo		
			~~~	·				
De	EP	1574	1	LITTLE	LAUREL	RUN	HIGH WAZ	<u></u>
			7					
	0	- 2 -						
- 530	ব			, .	<u>حرز ر</u>			
1 :	m	30.4						
	<u></u>						THANKS	
	1 - 2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	compa	. 18	in Cll.	
		0.1 -		*	£.	7	-13-12	) 
TIME		7,0	OAN	1	DATE:_		10 /2	

Agency Dept	. of Environmental	Protection
REQ.P.0# [	DEP15741	_

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435	_, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
4		rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center	
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount to	old (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, add	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	*	
	The Condillon of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departm DEP 1	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma 5741: Little Laurel Run	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Presto	on County, WV	
	NOW THEREFORE,	*
agreeme	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cound shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or prent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not deflect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the State penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the utl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the sired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee rotice of any such extension.	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have car	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	
	_day ofMarch, 2012	
		0-111-1-
Principa	Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
		By Ma P Waddled  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
ou.o.y .		(Name of Surety)
0.000=0.0007		Attickney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Cowgirl Up Inc

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVIts true and lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming at that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and Is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact. may be giver full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company herefolore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate MARINE Seals Affixed

State of Chio County of Medina

ZIONYL W Marian Manager

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Sezl Allixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Albrney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Circctors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of A.D., March

MARINA

YIONYL ! Salaminimum





Request for Quotation DEP15741

DEP15741

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

Cowgirl Up Inc

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

рате	PRINTED	:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	FRMS OF SAI	<b>F</b> 8 8 8 8 8	SHIPV	IA	To 3800008	F.O.B <sub>i</sub>	FREIGHTTERMS
224-21-12-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-	6/2012		5)			2	30.00.3308		
BID OPENING	DATE:	03/13	2012			BID C	PEN.	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	· · ·	DUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		200000000000000 + A. I				W-111-28, 288, 251, 251			
	*		}	AI	DENDUM NO	.1			
				5.7.00				TATHODAYAMTO	
					G HELD: 02			INFORMATION	N
	PROM	THE EVE	S DID I	1333 7 77	G HEDD.02	/23/201			
		A'S FRO				Sendo P			
					BID SHEE	T			
	3. VE	NDOR PI	KE-RID	STGN	IN SHEET				
	BID O	PENING	DATE R		S UNCHANG			19	
				03/13	/2012 AT	1:30PM			
				NO C	THER CHAN	GES			
				73000	VICE SUCESS				
				END C	F ADDENDU	M NO.1			
						ŀ			
						1		•	
				-					
0001			JB	9	62-73				
		1	15 15-			_			
	RECLA	MATION	RESTO	RATIC	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PF	ROPERTIES	
	18								
32									
	****		TO THE	ומי שור	OF RFQ	DED1 57	141 4	***** TOTA	
		" IUT	TO IL	E BML	OF REQ	DEETS	HT.	IOIAI	J.
5.500000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u> 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CO	I Noitian	Ś	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	1 mil	/ W//	Whole !	? J		TELEPHONE うじり7			TE3-13-12-
TITLE ( )	2000	- 1 VCC	FEIN ZZ	30011		JU9 1	1 1		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
120			TO BEO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE LAB	ELED WENDOD!
				1			01 /		ELED VENDOR

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15741

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

þ

COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 CAT THUOMA UNIT PRICE YOU ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 962-73 JB 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 14.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LITTLE LAUREL RUN HIGHWALL" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN TERRA ALTA, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/29/12 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS JO14 DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

00/01563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCUM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15741

Ţ

DEP15741

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FΦB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	03/13/	2012	a	T. R. 105 :511.4W.1775055	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ALIA.	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER:	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			2.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	9,44 (1999)				
	COMPLE	TED TH	F 711F0	DMAT	TON DECUTE	בט מא	THE ATTENDANCE	
							E STATE AGENCY	
							A BIDDER'S	
							ANCE SHEET. IN	
							L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRES	S AN	D FAX NUMB	ER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDE	DERS	ARE REQUES	TED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BI	D. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
					FTER THE B			
	PREBID	WILL	NOT BE	PER	MITTED TO	SIGN I	N OR PARTICIPATE	•
				- 1				
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PREE	יחו:				
	CDOM V	TNCUOD	n pp	CEED	ON ST DT	7 TO	TERRA ALTA. IN	
							TON MIDDLE SCHOO	to I
							TO CO. RT. 88.	
1	TURN R	TGHT O	NTD CC	. RT	. 88, CRDS	S OVER	THE RAILROAD	
							ILES TO THE	
					RT. 94. T			
	CO. RT	. 94 A	ND PRO	CEED	APPROXIMA	TELY 2	,4 MILES TO A	
	WHITE	FARMHO	USE AN	ND DR	IVEWAY ON	THE LE	FT.	
}						Constitution AV 1 and		
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: GR	EGG SMITH,	304-4	57-5271	
				DE 0	DTAINED DV	THE E	OLLOWING METHODS	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S MAY	BE O	BLYTHED BY	THE F	OLLOWING METHODS OF ENVIRONMENTA	1
							CHAGE TO THE	
							L LAWRENCE	
	RUPCES	S. PH.	304-9	926-0	499. FXT.	1668 0	R 304-926-0485	
		ER CD.		200	.,,, .,,			
1	10 0112							
							ADE AVAILABLE,	
1						RLESTO	N, CLARKSBURG,	
	AND OT	HER AR	EAS UF	ON R	EQUEST.			
80.85 at 571.88000000	] 500- <del>11/10-16/8</del> 8	63.4105293 <b>8</b> 0383	[	SEERF	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	AMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<del></del>	1) 1/	ادراك در	1001		ELEPHONE	2002C J DATE	3/6/12
TITLE ( )	mari	N I V	ACACIO	W.		JC74-1	577571	-///
1 100010	lent		350		01563			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	.ED 'VENDOR'

DOORMA



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation DEP15721

DEP15721

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$1	IP VIA		F.	O.B.	·	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/							.,				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012			F	BID (	DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ітем	NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
	PRINTI	NG COS	TS.**	***							
	ЕХНІВІ	T 5									
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PR	DVIDES	з тн	AT: ANY	SOLICI-		
								UCTION ( D FOR T		'	
								T OF CO		=	
		HE BID						WORKPLA			
	AFFIDA	UM TIV	ST BE					WITH TI			
								WITH T			
								F THE WI SIGNED I			
								SHALL RI			
					SUCH B			OTTITLE IX			
								O BE PE			
								ICE TO			
								ED, THE ERED NO		1	
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL	BE CUI	42 T D	EKED NO	I LCE TO		
	RUCEE	υ.									
	CANCEL	LATION	: ТН	E DIR	ECTOR O	F PUR	CHAS	ING RES	ERVES T	ΗE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	. IMME	TAID	ELY UPD	N WRITT		
								OR WORK			
								DO NOT		M	
	H [20] 경영 (10] (10] (10] (10] (10] (10] (10] (10]		CIFIC	ATION	S OF TH	IE BID	AND	CONTRA	CI		
	HEREIN										
	WAGE B	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OF	SUBC	DNTR	ACTOR S	HALL PA	Y	
	THE HI	GHER D	F THE	U.S.	DEPART	MENT (	OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM W	AGE	
1	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR MCDO	WELL !	COUN	TY, PUR	SUANT		
	TO WES	ST VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A,	ET, SE	Q.				
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	TO TH	IS P	ROJECT.	)		
	ARBITE	RATION:	АНУ	REFE	RENCES	MADE	то а	RBITRAT	ION OR		
	1 3:303388		l	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F			NOTTIONS			
SIGNATURE /	2261 16	Phle	rint	0 81		TELEPH SO	INE _	7394	397	ATE ,	3/4/10
TITLE 1	1001	F	EIN <		0156		·			IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1:025; C	IEN RESE	PONDING	TO REQ	INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDE	RESS	IN SPACE A	ABOVE LAE	ELE	D 'VENDOR'

Cowgirl Up Inc



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15721

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-

S

P

7

.00

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

\*322161804

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 10156

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP15723

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

EZDOR

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. ATTACHED TO THE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: ... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE フラグタシラ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS ::::F.O.B, ...... DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/02/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP TIEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY. LICENSE #1. W.Y.O.3(c.83(b) CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONFERENCE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY WORKMANSHIP, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 7394397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE J (10) 10) 15 &

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

P

PAGE

304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

NOOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

romania Lagrania	AND THE STREET	terror to war	We ar ear	-000000000000	iet i oo asseed laad gag	no Via	# 12 - 88	EOP	filike Food	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		I bh	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA	(*) (*) (*) (*)	F.O.B.		FACIGITICANS
02/02/										
BID OPENING DATE:	riana a mass	03/29/	2012	arana Managari	works worms	BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY.	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		ÚNIT:PRIÇE		AMOUNT
			9.00.0000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
				l or answer						
						GUARANTE				
	The state of the s	DV-0.12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	10.17.11.00					THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
		WORK.						CE NOR THE		
						HE CONTR				
								MATERIALS, A		
								EE PERIOD SH	AL	
	BE REM	IEDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CON	TRA	CTOR UPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.							
		(B)						EE PERIOD, T		
								THE CONDITIO	NS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE A	CCEPTANO	E O	F THE WORK.		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLI	GENCE OR	WD	RKMANSHIP OF		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DE	VEL	OPS DURING T	HE	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE COR	RECTED B	Y T	HE CONTRACTO	R	1
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.							
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUA	RANTEE P	ERI	OD SHALL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSI	ON OF TH	E P	ERFORMANCE T	IME	
						<b>ONTRACT</b> ,				
		(D)						ETATION MAY	BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI			Parties and the second	CAL SPEC				
	\$1. Description and the property of	NED HE	- ANG - A William - A Th		o no material					
	00117713						1			
	(3) 3	TERMINA	TTON:							
	,	(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANO	FILE	ED IN WHOLE	OR	
	TN DAG							RCHASING,	- 88	
								REMEDY IT MA	Υ	
								VEN NOT LESS		
								, (DELIVERED		
	CERTIE	LUTVII	TI D	ETIIDN	BECETA	T REDUES	TED	) OF INTENT	~ .	
i	Land Control of the C	RMINATE	89	LIGA	KLULI	i KLGOLO	,,,,,	, 01 211, 2111		
	I O I Cr	THATE	•							
	(6)	T CHAI	I RE	THE D	ESPONST	BILITY O	E T	HE SUCCESSFU	L	
			L 13 L	THE IX	201 01431	~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	'   '	000000000		
	VENDOR	(A)	ORTA	TN AI	I NECES	SARV DIN	TOT	ON OF HIGHWA	VS	
	DEDMES					N OF EQU			, 5	
		IS FUR [ALS TO			THE JOB			EIT CID		
	MAIEK	IALS IU	AND	KUH	INE JUD	JIIL.				
	1 815, 218980		(C) # (C)	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	TERMS AND	TIDNO	IONS		
SIGNATURE /	100		$\sqrt{\cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot}$	10000	11	TELEPHONE	7)	94397	DATE	3/10/12
TITLE . 7	UNEL.	)  F	IV CA	JULL	.u/	1004	1.5		Jose	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Fres	iden	+		00	10156	33			APTA TO DECEMBER	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1000	10 CM			()!()	1.025	7 _7	0.111	SDACE ABOVE LAG	\F\ F	D MENDODI



304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER

PAGE

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/29/2012 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT YOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MILL CREEK REFUSE PILE" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 18 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TEXEPHONE, DATE SIGNATURE

700101563



SESSOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER DEP15721

þ

DEP15721

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TĖD	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.	D.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012										
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NC	мвея		UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
					DOMESTIC				THE		
	PU	JRCHASI	NG DIV	ISIO	IZED BY N PURSUAI USE OR SI	TO SU	BSE	CTION	1 2 BEL	. DW,	
	A PF	STATE	CONTRA MADE	CT P IN T	ROJECT O' HE UNITE	THER THA	N T	HOSE	STEEL		
	А	CONS OF D	TRUCTI R OTHE	ON OR IM	T PROJEC F, DR AN PROVEMEN	Y ADDITI T TO ANY	ON Bu	TO, A	ALTERAT NG OR	.10	
		OR H	IGHWAY	S, O	LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP	STALLATI ING PLAN	ON TS	OF AN	IY HEAT THER	ING	
		SUCH	PROJE E OF W	CTS,	PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER	T TO A C FOR WHI	ONT CH	RACT	WITH	ГНЕ	
	В	SHAP	ED, DR	AWN,	S" MEANS EXTRUDE	D, FORGE	D,	CAST	,		
		PROC SUCH	ESSED OPERA	BY A	OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM	TION OF STEEL MA	TWC	OR 1 BY TI	MORE OF HE OPE	-	
		HEAR	TH, BA	SIC IR OT	DXYGEN, HER STEE	ELECTRIC L MAKING	FL	ROCES	E, S.		
	С	AMER	ICA AN	D IN	" MEANS CLUDES A BJECT TD	LL TERRI	TOF	RY, C	ONTINE	NTAL THE	3
		TINU	ED STA	TES.							
		HE DIRE RITING,	AUTHO	RIZE	E PURCHA THE USE	OF FORE	IG	N STE	EL	T IA	**************************************
			<i>j</i> ,	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR					DATE	71/-110
SIGNATURE	ma.	KIN	10000	ill	1	TELEPHONE -	15	943			3/0/14
TITLE Y Y(O)	2020	f F	EIN Sc	201	0156	3		AD	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15721

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

Cowgirl Up Inc

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ren: Rossian	ж тер	MS OF SAL	Ė iš iš iš iš iš	541 F 551558.v	SHIP VIA	5 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	les describe	F	О.В.	52 33 62 <b>1</b> 55	FREIGHT TERMS	s ******.]
02/02/	\$50.00 copposite		ING OF BAL	7.00000				31.134.4994	80 80 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	7.H			***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/	2012			-	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	200er 20000 2000	MITY .	UOP	ÇAT. No.	ĺΪ	EM NUMB	ER			TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	PR	ODUCTS	IF:										
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF COST S (\$2 HE PU	ONE OR T ,500. RPOSE F THE	CT ITE PERCEN WO THO 00), W S OF T STEEL OR,	T (. USAN HICH HIS	1%) D FI EVER SECT	OF T IVE R IS FION,	HE		
	в.	DETE NGT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPEON THE	CIFIE UNIT SE AR	HASING D STEE ED STA E NOT CT REQ	L MA TES REAS	TER: IN S	IALS SUFFI BLY			
	OF	CONTRA THIS RSUANT	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	CT TO	CIVI					
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1										
	EXHIBI	T 7											
	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC	: WOI	RKS			
ł	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS,	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CT FOREPAI, WHE OF STOROGO QUIRE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC	STRUC PROVE E COS NLY, HERE E STA TS PR	TION, MENT T IS WHERE MORE TE WI ODUCE	RECONOR MAIMORE THE CONTHAN ILL ACC	STRU NTEN HAN OST 0,00 EPT HE U	ICTIONALIANCI \$50 OF SONL' ONL'	ON, E OF, ,000 STEEL OUNDS Y ALU ED ST	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES.		
\$1500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.500 \$1.	<u> </u> 		 	SEE RE	I VERSE SID	E FOR TER	MS AND CO	NOITION	S			l	3836 S
SIGNATURE //	na A	) 1//	Mid	021		FI	SEPHONE つみフ.	392	136	ァフ	DATE	3/10/13	
TITLE TYPES; A	cal	FI	EIN S	00	1015						HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	E



HODOR

\*322161804

PD BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15721

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/02/2012 OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 CAT. THUOMA UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS DR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING TO ABIDE BY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 10010156 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Cowgirl Up Inc



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

ローエル

DEP15721

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	те	RMS OF SAI	LE 🔆 🔆	SHIF	VA	F,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/									
BID OPENING DATE	i Tarisiana	03/29/	2012	Lander	1000000 0000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIM	E 03	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ÜÖP	CAT. NO	ITEMŅ	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	AGENCIES:		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST C ECIFIC SHALL E SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	ARE THE ADD OCURED DRAW HE ADDENDUM N THE STATE GINEER SHAL TE AGENCY F	INGS AND L ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SH	ESSARY, OULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED BY TO THE BID	BID THE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A XCEPTION E SOLE P	KNOWLEDGED CHASING DIV PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR URPOSE OF	ISION	
¥	REV. 1				REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DEP15	721	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	I HERE ADDEND	BY ACK UM(S)	NOWLE AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	LLOWING CHEO Y REVISIONS	CKED TO M	,
SIGNATURE	<del></del>		/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR			DATE	27/1/2
	1mon	KI	VCOC	del	.1	130478	327397	DATE	3/10/12
TITLE Presia	lent	F	SC	010	1563		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO RFQ			ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

SH

þ

ď

DEP15721

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA	. F.O.B.		FREIGHT	ERMS
02/02/	2012								4.50	
BID OPENING DATE:	pre-111-00-01-00-0	03/29/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOL	TML
					36.05 × 1551 5000 00					2 T T T V T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
	 PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/DR	SPECIFI	CATION,	FTC.			
	,	,,_,			-,	,				
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1		• •							
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3									
	u.o									
	NO. 4		• •							
	NO. 5									
		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100								
							HE RECEIPT O	F THE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BIDS.			
	NE NDOD	МПСТ	CLEVE	IV IIN	DEDCTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL			
							ADE DURING A	NY		
			1 20 200				REPRESENTATI		}	
						BINDING				
							D TO THE			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.			
				-	^	6			1	
	l	(1)	a.	R.M	6600	lil.	SIGNATURE			
		An.	0.54	1 11			2 2			
		COW	all.	. , 1.1	Pg.4.116		COMPANY			
		Y	23	11011	2		T. A. T. F.			
				1 5. 11	<i>C</i>		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	L.V.	.,,,,								
				ТОИ	ICE					
			h41:			T.0			1	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	10:				
				SEERE	VERSÉ SIDE FOF	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE /	Dai 6	) Mr	nda	201		TELEPHONE ,	7394297	DATE	3/10/1	a
TITLE TOO S	) . /	FE	IN Z	001	41507			HANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
1/2);	EN DECD	ONDING:	TO PEO	INGED	S)SG3	) ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE			201 (60 80 50 FB)
AAII	PLALIFOL	CHAPHACE	. 0 111 0	1 HANTIL	I IN HAIT LAIN	, 10011100	OI /IOC /IDO VE			



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

		72 22 AA	2000 Section 11	SHIP VIA		Εſ	λ.B.	FAEIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT	######################################	US OF SALI		SILVIA				
BID OPENING DATE:		2012		E	ID O	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP .	CAT:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
860.0880.08808 <u>8</u>		24:17-2488	<u> </u>					
	DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATION				
	PURCHAS BUILDIN		IVISI	DN				
	2019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET, EAST				
	CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
				TUTO THEODIN	TTON	ON THE	EACE D	E
	THE BID SHOU	UB T	NIAIN	THIS INFORMA D MAY NOT BE	CONS	IDERED:	HACE U	
	THE ENVELOPE							
	SEALED BID							
	BUYER:		1	GN-23				
				DEP15721				
	RFQ. NO.:			DEFISIZI				
	BID OPENING	DATE:		3/29/2012				
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30PM				
	DID GILITING			100 miles 100 mi	1			
	DON'S	DE A	LAY A	UMBER IN CAS	е тт	TS NEC	FSSARY	
	TO CONTACT	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:		TO WEG		
1	TO CONTROL	2011	729	4401				OLO P
			102.1.					
	VENDOR SHOUL	D SUE	MIT W	ITH THEIR BI	D THE	CURRE	NT	
-	REMIT-TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR PA	AMEN	F PROCE	SSING:	
	PO BOX.	243	1 S	twpson W	1 d	W435	<u> </u>	-
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	್ರಾಪ್ ೧೯	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE j	100 d (2) 101		100	/ 155	HONE	1397	397	ATE 3/0/12
TITLE 2200 C	ryice it	FEIN O	<u> </u>		1 1/1 /			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	12 ent	TO DEC	OU L	O1563 RTNAME AND ADD	RESSI			
VVI	LEIN HESPONDING	I O DIC	K, HAOLI	II IT UTIL THE TOO				



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

BEP15721

PAGE .....

GUY NISBET

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

GH-B-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FAEIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/29/2012 ÇAT NO. AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY YOP LINE PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. 497,671 DEP15721 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 500101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

3

LITTLE LAUREL RUN HIGHWALL Requisition # DEP15741

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Соправу Наше:	COWGIR	4 WP	ING		
Address:	POBOX	243	SIMPSON	WU	26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	I			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
到多温	·治疗体导动物。		· 注意中。自己管管区	是基礎的主張等並在 在主意中的
1.0	1	Mobilization & Demobilization, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%	1	30,000 00
		of total bid amount		
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of		12,000 00
		total bid amount		
3.0	1	Quality.Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of lotal bid		6,000 00
		amount		
4.1	1	Site Preparation, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total		12,00000
		bid amount		
4.2	295	Construction Access Road - per linear foot	3000	5,900-6
4.3	1,020	Temporary Fence Installation - per linear foot	1200	12,24000
4.4	1,100	Permanent Fence Replacement - per linear foot	2400	26,400 89
4.5	115	Existing Access Road Rehabilitation - per ton	1200	1,380 24
5.1	420	Silt Fence-per linear fool	7 88	840 00
5.2	1,220	Super Silt Fence - per linear fool	6 25	7.3200
5.3	2	Construction Entrance - per each	120088	3,4000
5.4	1,452	Temporary Diversion Berm - per linear foot	5 22	7,2600
5.5		Temporary Level Spreader - per each	1,000	3,000=
5.6		Temporary Upland Diversion Ditch - per linear foot	1 10 28	6,8504
5.7	60	Temporary 18" Culvert - per linear foot	6000	3,60094.
5.8	1	Temporary Slope Drain With Rock Oullet Apron - per each	80099	80000
5.9	1	Temporary Culvert Protection - per each	40000	400%
5.10	1	Standard Culvert Protection - per each	50000	300 A
5.11	28	Rock Check Dams - per each	60000	16,8000
5.12	1	Sediment Trap - per each	800 20	8000
5.13	1	Culvert Inlet Sediment Trap - per each	60000	60000
6.0	14.42	Revegetation - per acre	2,7000	38,9340
7.1	1,030	Grouted Riprap "VEE" Ditch (Ditch 1-A, 1-B and 2-A) - per linear foot	7024	72,1004
7.3	194	Site 1 WVDOH Riprap "Trapezoidal" Road Ditch - per linear foot	3325	6,402=
7.3	417	Site 2 WVDOH Riprap "Trapezoidal" Road Ditch -per linear foot	2 3 48	13,7612
7.4	532	Riprap 'Trapezoidal' Ditch (Ditch 2-B), per linear foot	274	14 3644
7.5	50	24" HDPE Pipe - per linear foot	75 1	4,25029
7.6	110	County Road Culvert Pipe- per linear foot	855	9,350 0
7.7	2	Concrete Headwall - per each	2,500%	5,000 20
0.8	52,200	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	310	161,8200
10.0		Subsurface Drains, per linear foot	55 24	5,500=
12.0	910	Erosion Control Matting- per square yard	10 ==	9,1000
HARMAN		TOTAL AMOUNT BID		497,6718

Mar 13 12 08:06a

p.21

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: CWGIT UP JTY. Tax Payer ID No.: 800 10 1563  Address: 10 120X 843  City: Six 0507 State: WV Zip Code: 21435 Phone: 254-734-439  Fax No.: 254-739-4401 E-mail address: 150 Code: 150 C
Part B: Legal Structure
(\sqrt{Corporation} () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, IMAR Woode , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
<ol> <li>Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.</li> </ol>
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    3     1

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

10				T	
P	a	1,	ŧ	D	

Contractor's Business Name: [DWQN] UP, IN

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
		Position/Title	
Name		Telephone #	
Address		9	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
-			
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
7144,000		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
J			>
Name	/	Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
7 (44) 000		% of Ownership	
Regin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

7	12-2 (2001) No. 100 (2001) No. 100 (2001)	200
107-21	Number:	,
IULai	MUIIDEI.	,

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS 2 SH 2 SEC 2 SEC 2 TRS 2	2-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	

Imar Woodder President 12/4/11



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR , TO-WIT:
I, Tina R Wooddell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of CONGILLO, TM; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that OWGIT Up, Try. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
By: Ima R Wooddle
Title: President
Date: $3/\omega/2$
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>with</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> .
By Commission explices the Print Pri

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

40

RFQ No. DEP 15741

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Cowair Up Ins.
Authorized Signature: Ima R Waddle Date: 3/6/12
State of WV
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this B day of MARCH , 20_12
My Commission expires FFBRUARY 28, 2016
AFFIX SEACHERE  STUTION BY THE STUTION THE